
City of Dubuque, Iowa

Bid Tabulation

LINE 
NO. BID ITEM DESCRIPTION PLAN 

QUANTITY UNIT ESTIMATED 
UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE BID            

UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE BID            
UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE BID            

UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE BID            
UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE BID            

UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

Bid
1 Lump Sum Bid (Not Including Cash Allowances) 1 LS 24,610,182.00$ 24,610,182.00$    25,127,305.00$  25,127,305.00$      25,630,245.00$  25,630,245.00$    26,691,800.00$  26,691,800.00$    40,329,069.71$  40,329,069.71$    44,379,000.00$ 44,379,000.00$    

Sub Total 24,610,182.00$    Sub Total 25,127,305.00$      Sub Total 25,630,245.00$    Sub Total 26,691,800.00$    Sub Total 40,329,069.71$    Sub Total 44,379,000.00$    
Cash Allowances

2 Trenchless Excavation Stoppage-Culverts 120 HRS 2,500.00$          300,000.00$         2,500.00$           300,000.00$            2,538.00$           304,560.00$         3,860.00$           463,200.00$         5,144.09$           617,290.80$         2,000.00$           240,000.00$         
3 Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Foundation Material 600 CY 80.00$               48,000.00$           100.00$              60,000.00$              50.00$                30,000.00$           50.00$                30,000.00$           89.97$                53,982.00$           100.00$              60,000.00$           
4 Management of Trenchless Spoils-Culverts 1 LS 200,000.00$      200,000.00$         18,000.00$         18,000.00$              34,500.00$         34,500.00$           10,000.00$         10,000.00$           22,298.61$         22,298.61$           65,000.00$         65,000.00$           
5 Management of Contaminated Soils 10000 CY 10.00$               100,000.00$         10.00$                100,000.00$            8.00$                  80,000.00$           1.00$                  10,000.00$           2.23$                  22,300.00$           25.00$                250,000.00$         
6 Track Remediation Crew 240 HRS 820.00$             196,800.00$         695.00$              166,800.00$            695.00$              166,800.00$         300.00$              72,000.00$           850.82$              204,196.80$         700.00$              168,000.00$         
7 Track Remediation Equipment 7 MO 4,000.00$          28,000.00$           3,985.00$           27,895.00$              3,985.00$           27,895.00$           30,000.00$         210,000.00$         4,878.44$           34,149.08$           4,000.00$           28,000.00$           
8 CPR Flagging Services 1 LS 100,000.00$      100,000.00$         100,000.00$       100,000.00$            100,000.00$       100,000.00$         100,000.00$       100,000.00$         100,000.00$       100,000.00$         100,000.00$       100,000.00$         

Sub Total 972,800.00$         Sub Total 772,695.00$            Sub Total 743,755.00$         Sub Total 895,200.00$         Sub Total 1,054,217.29$      Sub Total 911,000.00$         

Total Est. 25,582,982.00$    Total Bid 25,900,000.00$      Total Bid 26,374,000.00$    Total Bid 27,587,000.00$    Total  Bid 41,383,287.00$    Total Bid 45,290,000.00$    
% Over / Under (-) 1.24% 3.09% 7.83% 61.76% 77.03%

 Alternate Bid Items

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1
9 Enahnced Landscaping Items 1 LS 159,639.00$      159,639.00$         251,000.00$       251,000.00$            218,000.00$       218,000.00$         209,000.00$       209,000.00$         221,155.00$       221,155.00$         296,000.00$       296,000.00$         

Sub Total 159,639.00$         Sub Total 251,000.00$            Sub Total 218,000.00$         Sub Total 209,000.00$         Sub Total 221,155.00$         Sub Total 296,000.00$         
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 2

10 Site Enhancements 1 LS 140,572.00$      140,572.00$         55,000.00$         55,000.00$              110,800.00$       110,800.00$         93,000.00$         93,000.00$           95,800.00$         95,800.00$           120,000.00$       120,000.00$         
Sub Total 140,572.00$         Sub Total 55,000.00$              Sub Total 110,800.00$         Sub Total 93,000.00$           Sub Total 95,800.00$           Sub Total 120,000.00$         

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 3
11 Hike/Bike Trail Improvements 1 LS 468,880.00$      468,880.00$         824,000.00$       824,000.00$            356,900.00$       356,900.00$         234,000.00$       234,000.00$         455,184.00$       455,184.00$         329,000.00$       329,000.00$         

Sub Total 468,880.00$         Sub Total 824,000.00$            Sub Total 356,900.00$         Sub Total 234,000.00$         Sub Total 455,184.00$         Sub Total 329,000.00$         
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 4

12 Sanitary Sewer Improvements 1 LS 2,559,400.00$   2,559,400.00$      1,453,000.00$    1,453,000.00$         2,209,400.00$    2,209,400.00$      1,312,000.00$    1,312,000.00$      4,065,519.00$    4,065,519.00$      3,085,000.00$   3,085,000.00$      
Sub Total 2,559,400.00$      Sub Total 1,453,000.00$         Sub Total 2,209,400.00$      Sub Total 1,312,000.00$      Sub Total 4,065,519.00$      Sub Total 3,085,000.00$      

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE NO. 5
13 Heavy Highway Wage Rate 1 LS -$                   -$                      -$                    -$                         -$                      (50,000.00)$        (50,000.00)$          (420,150.00)$      (420,150.00)$        -$                    -$                      

Sub Total -$                      Sub Total -$                         Sub Total -$                      Sub Total (50,000.00)$          Sub Total (420,150.00)$        Sub Total -$                      

25,582,982.00$    25,900,000.00$      26,374,000.00$    27,587,000.00$    41,383,287.00$    45,290,000.00$    
3,328,491.00$      2,583,000.00$         2,895,100.00$      1,798,000.00$      4,417,508.00$      3,830,000.00$      

28,911,473.00$    28,483,000.00$      29,269,100.00$    29,385,000.00$    45,800,795.00$    49,120,000.00$    

Engineer's Estimate

Total Bid Amount

Tricon Construction, Inc Portzen Construction, Inc Michels Corporation Super Excavators, IncLangman Construction, Inc

TOTAL PRICE

Total Alternates Amount
Total Bid Amount (Base Bid + All Alternates):

Upper Bee Branch Creek Restoration Railroad Culvert Crossing Project Bid Date
5-Feb-19

LINE 
NO. BID ITEM DESCRIPTION PLAN 

QUANTITY UNIT ESTIMATED 
UNIT PRICE

BID             
UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE BID            

UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE BID             
UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE BID             

UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE BID            
UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

Engineer's Estimate Tricon Construction, Inc Portzen Construction, Inc Langman Construction, Inc Michels Corporation Super Excavators, Inc


